FEATURES
· <-1db insertion loss to 8.8GHz
· <2:1VSWR to 7.97GHz
· 28g operating spring force
· Z0 = 38.3�
· <39ps risetime
· 60milliOhms contact resistance
· 2.9Amps max. drive current

address datacom and source synchronous memory busses. Among others, these include Infiniband,
PCI-Express, Source Synchronous DDR, Rambustm, HyperTransport and 10Gb Ethernet.
SERIES B2504 MODELS: ORDERING INFORMATION
B Series 0.5mm (.0197inch) Pitch
Model
Length
Operating /Initial
inches [mm]
DUT Plunger
and Plating
Spring
Operating Spring
Force
Grams
B2504-A1 .190 [4.82]/.214 [5.42]
B2504-B2 .200 [5.08]/.224 [5.69]
B2504-C3 .198 [5.03]/.222 [5.64]
Crown - Gold
B2504-D4 .198 [5.03]/.222 [5.64] Crown - Palladium
B2504-F6 .198 [5.03]/.222 [5.64] Conic - Gold
Music Wire 28
B2504
B Series
0.5mm (.0197) Pitch